FORM₆ PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

05-08-2000



Docket No.: 84804-1299

:T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

opyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08/REV02	D. ENII 1898 NIII IRAN ON 1981	
Tab settings → → → 1013	50375 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William R. Stothers APR 1 9 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ultimate Process Technology Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	100 Discovery Place One, 3533-31 Street N.W.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Calgary Alberta Canada T2L 2K7	
	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,770,683	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADE & COMPANY Internal Address: 1700-360 MAIN STREET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Winnipeg Manitoba Canada R3C 3Z3	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
FC:581 40.00 DP	01-0310	
City: State: ZIP:	THE THE SPACE	
(DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	April 17 2000	
Adrian D. Battison Name of Person Signing	April 17, 2000 Signature Date	

ent e)	Docket No. 84804-1299		
Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
	04 August 1986		
Title of Invention: DISTILLATION PROCESS WITH HIGH THERMODYNAMIC			
Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
100 Discovery Place On e 3553-31 Street N.W. Calgary AB T2L 2K7	·		
Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
100 Discovery Place On e 3553-31 Street N.W. Calgary AB T2L 2K7			
cquiring the entire right, title and we Docay. The property whereof is hereby the entire right, title and interested behoof, and for its legal represent entirely as the same would have the year ZOO	interest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, by est in and to said Patent; the esentatives and assigns, to the		
	Application Serial No. CH THERMODYNAMIC Residence or Principal Place 100 Discovery Place On e 3553-31 Street N.W. Calgary AB T2L 2K7 Residence or Principal Place 100 Discovery Place On e 3553-31 Street N.W. Calgary AB T2L 2K7 er of record of the above-identified capting the entire right, title and we provide the entire right, title and interest the entire right, title and interest the entire right, title and interest the entire of the same would have the year 2000 The the year 2000 The the year 2000		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

AS01A/REV01